

DOMO OIL & GAS COMPANY

STATE "B" WELL # 2

Located: Unit K, 1980' from South and 2310' from West Line, Section 1, TWP. 9-S, R. 32-E, Lea County, New Mexico

APPROXIMATE DEPTH C-105

Depth( feet)	Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement(feet)
312	1 1/4	6.80	6.80
1307	1	17.41	24.21
1800	1	8.63	32.84
2180	3/4	4.98	37.82
2630	1	3.75	41.57
3041	1/2	3.14	44.71
3531	3/4	6.42	51.13
3660	3/4	1.69	52.82
4085	1/2	3.70	56.52
4575	3/4	6.42	62.94
5075	3/4	6.55	69.49
5378	1/2	2.64	72.13
5864	3/4	6.37	78.50
6369	3/4	6.62	85.12
6869	1	8.75	93.87
7130	1	2.82	101.69
7726	1 3/4	18.18	119.87
8014	2	10.05	129.92
8255	2	3.41	133.33
8522	2	4.67	143.50
8735	1 1/2	5.53	149.03
9160	1	7.44	156.47

Total Displacement 156.52

I, S. E. Frankum, being first duly sworn on oath state that I have knowledge of the facts herein set forth and that the same are true and correct.

*S. E. Frankum*  
S. E. Frankum

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of October 1968.

*Donna R. Ponce*  
Donna R. Ponce Notary  
Lea County, Texas

LOGS

8-18-68- Schlumberger: Borehole Compensated, Sonic Log - Gamma Ray  
9-1-68 - Schlumberger, Inc.: Nuclear Log

TEMPERATURE LOGS

7-23-68: 3-5/8" Gas log Set. Temperature survey found top of cement at 2470'  
8-23-68: 5" Gas log Set. Temperature survey found top of cement at 1732'